



Gary Gonzalez President

TouchPoint Networks Receives Inaugural Zultys Circle of Excellence Award

PORTLAND, Oregon — February 22, 2024 — <u>TouchPoint Networks</u>, a leading managed technology services provider (MTSP), today announced that they've earned <u>Zultys'</u> inaugural Circle of Excellence award. The accolade recognizes TouchPoint Networks' outstanding achievements in unified communications sales, highlighting their commitment to technology solutions that accelerate profitability and provide a competitive advantage for businesses.

They've appointed Gary Gonzalez, President at TouchPoint Networks, to embark on Zultys' Circle of Excellence award trip to Mexico's Riviera Maya at the UNICO 20°87° resort. The trip promises an immersive experience into the culture of the region, featuring locally inspired cuisines and adventure excursions for all appointed Circle of Excellence award winners.

"We're deeply honored to receive the Zultys Circle of Excellence award," said Gary Gonzalez, President at TouchPoint Networks. "Our enduring partnership with Zultys has empowered us to provide our clients with an easy-to-use, secure, and reliable platform that streamlines all forms of communication and improves customer engagement for businesses of all sizes. Our shared commitment to exceeding customer expectations and providing industry-leading support is why TouchPoint Networks has proudly partnered with Zultys for over two decades."

John Osgood, Executive Vice President of Sales and Marketing at Zultys, expressed pride in honoring Gary Gonzalez and TouchPoint Networks with this prestigious award trip. "Year over year, TouchPoint Networks has consistently demonstrated exceptional dedication as a significant Channel Partner and <u>TAG</u> <u>member</u> through a lead-with-Zultys approach. This trip serves as a token of our gratitude for their unwavering commitment to enhancing the communications experience for their customers."

Through their collaboration with Zultys, TouchPoint Networks ensures clients have access to the communications technology they need to streamline operations, increase realtime collaboration, efficiently manage high call volumes, drive brand loyalty, and elevate the overall customer service experience. The award trip underscores TouchPoint Networks' dedication to further deepening their understanding of Zultys' offerings and exploring new avenues for growth.

About TouchPoint Networks

TouchPoint Networks is a technology solutions provider that partners with businesses to implement the latest networking and IT infrastructure, unified communications, VoIP, cybersecurity, business continuity, video surveillance, and cloud infrastructure. These products and services are delivered as a proactive managed service model providing peace of mind that all critical business systems meet expectations of high availability, security and optimization.

With over 20 years' experience, TouchPoint has gained an excellent reputation for designing, implementing and proactively supporting solutions that focus on helping our business partners achieve their goals. TouchPoint has been recognized for outstanding performance by several of the industry's top manufacturers and associations.

These credentials along with our membership in Technology Assurance Group, have enabled TouchPoint Networks to grow and partner with businesses throughout Oregon and across the United States as well as sites all over the world. TouchPoint Networks has three offices located along the I-5 corridor in Portland, Eugene, and Medford.

About Zultys

Zultys delivers an easy-to-use, secure, and reliable platform designed to streamline all forms of communications and increase productivity for businesses of all sizes. Please visit <u>https://www.zultys.com/</u> for more information.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Tamara Gonzalez VP of Sales and Marketing TouchPoint Networks P: 503-265-0440 tamarag@asktouchpoint.com

Jenny Matkovich VP of Marketing and Communications Zultys P: 213-316-9966 jenny.matkovich@zultys.com